## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

**FROM:** TANYA GUTIERREZ

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO 7/26/2017 REGULAR OPEN MEETING

**DATE:** 8/11/2017

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following changes to the July 26, 2017 Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3, line 7: change "EDF" to "EDF's"

Page 3, line 14: change "Orders are" to "Order is"

Page 6, line 8: change "worse" to "worst"

Page 9, line 13: change "Ridge Crest" to "Ridgecrest"